

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 884 of 2024
with
MC(WP(C)) No. 813 of 2024

Elizabeth Kimte

Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & 2 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

17.01.2025

Mr. Serto T. Kom, learned counsel, appeared for the petitioner and submitted that he has already furnished a compilation of all the order extending the service of the petitioner to the counsel for the other side.

The learned counsel further submitted that the prayer for passing interim order may be considered today.

However, as Mr. Boboy Potsangbam, learned CGSC appearing for the respondents is absent today, let these cases be listed again on 21.01.2025 just after the motion item for consideration of the prayer for passing interim order.

JUDGE