

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 884 of 2024

Elizabeth Kimte

...Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Union of India & 2 Ors

...Respondent/s

With

MC(WP(C)) No. 813 of 2024

- B E F O R E -

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

22.01.2026

Due to paucity of time, hearing of this case cannot be taken up today.

List these cases again on 20.02.2026.

Earlier interim order shall continue till the next date.

JUDGE

Lucy